

Consolidated Quarterly Report of Revenue and Other Receipts
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2022
(In Pesos)

Department : DENR
Agency : EMB
Operating Unit : REGION 2
Organization Code (UACS) : 10 002 03 00002


CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET (Annual)	ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS					CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE			VARIANCE		Remarks
			1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to Btr	Deposited with AGDB	Total	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
A. GENERAL FUND													
- Tax													
- Non-Tax													
Clearance Fees	4020104001	86,000.00					-	-	-	-	(86,000.00)	-100%	
Certification Fees	4020104002	485,000.00	53,345.00	56,230.00			109,575.00	109,575.00		109,575.00	(375,425.00)	-77%	
Supervision and Regulation Enforcement Fees	4020107000	392,000.00	84,000.00	10,100.00			94,100.00	94,100.00	-	94,100.00	(297,900.00)	-76%	
Other Service Income	4020199000	236,000.00	19,360.00	72,350.00			91,710.00	91,710.00	-	91,710.00	(144,290.00)	-61%	
Fines and Penalties - Service Income	4020114000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	#DIV/0!	
Other Gains	4050199000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	#DIV/0!	
Miscellaneous Income	4060999000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	#DIV/0!	
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND		1,199,000.00	156,705.00	138,680.00	-	-	295,385.00	295,385.00	-	295,385.00	(903,615.00)	-75%	
B. SPECIAL ACCOUNT IN THE GENERAL FUND													
B.1 Air Quality Mangement Fund (Fund 337)													
- Tax													
- Non-Tax													
Supervision and Regulation Enforcement Fees	4020107000	5,384,000.00	515,570.00	816,250.00			1,331,820.00	1,331,820.00	-	1,331,820.00	(4,052,180.00)	-75%	
Other Service Income	4020199000	16,000.00	980.00	610.00			1,590.00	1,590.00	-	1,590.00	(14,410.00)		
Other Gains	4050199000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Sub-Total		5,400,000.00	516,550.00	816,860.00	-	-	1,333,410.00	1,333,410.00	-	1,333,410.00	(4,066,590.00)	-75%	
LTO- Fines and Penalties		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Sub-Total		5,400,000.00	516,550.00	816,860.00	-	-	1,333,410.00	1,333,410.00	-	1,333,410.00	(4,066,590.00)	-75%	
B.2 National Water Quality Management Fund (Fund 152)*													
- Tax													
- Non-Tax													
Supervision and Regulation Enforcement Fees	4020107000	2,591,000.00	297,857.87	643,335.00			941,192.87	941,192.87		941,192.87			
Fines and Penalties - Service Income	4020114000		550.00	560.00			1,110.00	1,110.00		1,110.00	1,110.00		
Sub-Total		2,591,000.00	298,407.87	643,895.00	-	-	942,302.87	942,302.87	-	942,302.87	1,110.00		
B.3 Area Water Quality Management Fund (Fund 153)**													
- Tax													
- Non-Tax													
Supervision and Regulation Enforcement Fees	4020107000	300,000.00	4,673,090.40	62,216.76			4,735,307.16	4,735,307.16		4,735,307.16	4,435,307.16		
Sub-Total		300,000.00	4,673,090.40	62,216.76	-	-	4,735,307.16	4,735,307.16	-	4,735,307.16	4,435,307.16		
TOTAL FOR SPECIAL ACCOUNT IN THE GENERAL FUND		8,291,000.00	5,488,048.27	1,522,971.76	-	-	7,011,020.03	7,011,020.03	-	7,011,020.03	369,827.16	4%	
C. OFF-BUDGET ACCOUNTS													
C.1 Environmental Revolving Fund (Fund 521)													
Fines and Penalties - Service Income	4020114000	1,063,000.00	370,000.00	377,500.00			747,500.00	-	747,500.00	747,500.00	(315,500.00)	-30%	
TOTAL FOR OFF-BUDGET ACCOUNTS		1,063,000.00	370,000.00	377,500.00	-	-	747,500.00	-	747,500.00	747,500.00	(315,500.00)	-30%	

D. CUSTODIAL FUNDS	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL FOR CUSTODIAL FUNDS	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GRANDTOTAL	10,553,000.00	6,014,753.27	2,039,151.76	-	-	8,053,905.03	7,306,405.03	747,500.00	8,053,905.03	(849,287.84)	-8%	

Certified Correct:


VANESSA ANNE C. DEL ROSARIO
 Accountant III

Approved By:


NELSON P. HONRADO
 Regional Director

Note:

- * - Collections for **National Water Quality Management Fund** shall include Permit Fee per Article 2, Rule 14.1
- ** - Collections for **Area Water Quality Management Fund** shall include Wastewater Discharge Fee per Article 2, Rule 13

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This Quarterly Report of Revenue and Other Receipts shall reflect the agency's/OU's actual revenue and other receipts collections from all sources remitted with the Bureau of the Treasury (BTr) and deposited in other Authorized Government Depository Bank (AGDB), for the budget year, broken down by quarter. This shall be submitted to DBM and COA not later than the 30th day following the end of the quarter.
2. Column 1 shall reflect the classification of revenue and other receipts as to tax or non-tax and should identify the specific source (Tax income: e.g. Tax on Domestic Goods and Services, Tax on Net Profits, etc; Non-tax Income: e.g. Permits and Licenses, Service Income, Business Income, etc) consistent with the Revised Chart of Accounts prescribed by COA.
3. Column 2 shall reflect the Unified Accounts Codes Structure (UACS) Code per COA-DMB-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1 dated 6 August 2013.
4. Column 3 shall reflect the revenue targets for the year. This should be consistent with the amounts indicated in the Budget of Expenditures and Sources of Financing (BESF) tables for the budget year.
5. Columns 4 to 8 shall reflect the actual quarterly revenue and other receipts collections for the year covered by the report.
6. Columns 9 to 11 shall reflect the cumulative revenue and other receipts deposited by the agency with the BTr/AGDB as of date (from January 1 of the current year).
7. Columns 12 and 13 shall reflect the variance between the annual targeted collection and the actual revenue and other receipts collection as of the period covered by the report.
8. Column 14 shall reflect any additional information i.e., reasons for any variance between targeted and actual collections; new fees imposed; increase in fees and charges; or implementation of new programs.
9. This form shall be Certified Correct by the Chief Accountant/Head of Accounting and approved by Head of Agency/Authorized Representative.

	apr	may	jun
	15,500.00	6,700.00	34,030.00
	5,000.00	1,100.00	4,000.00
	5,050.00	60,220.00	7,080.00
	209,900.00	363,550.00	242,800.00
	240.00	230.00	140.00
	180,870.00	240,045.00	222,420.00
	140.00	190.00	230.00
	54,487.24	-	7,729.52
	115,000.00	77,500.00	185,000.00